TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLLYMATIC CORPORATION		10/15/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLYMATIC CORPORATION, LTD.
Street Address:	600 E. Plainfield Road
City:	Countryside
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60525
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0817401	HOLLYMATIC
Registration Number:	0824839	HOLLYMATIC
Registration Number:	0970000	HOLLYMATIC
Registration Number:	1006209	HOLLYMATIC
Registration Number:	1080202	AMT-675
Registration Number:	1135540	JET-FLOW
Registration Number:	2104918	ROTO-FLOW
Registration Number:	4273171	INVISIBLE GUARD
Serial Number:	85457907	FLUFF-PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128762020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-1800

Email: jlclark@woodphillips.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0244 OP \$240.00 0817401

900268912

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Clark Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St. Address Line 2: Suite 1130 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOL00438Z99995 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Clark /Jeffrey L. Clark/ Signature: Date: 10/15/2013 Total Attachments: 5 source=Hollymatic IP Assignment#page1.tif source=Hollymatic IP Assignment#page2.tif source=Hollymatic IP Assignment#page3.tif source=Hollymatic IP Assignment#page4.tif source=Hollymatic IP Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0245

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HOLLYMATIC

CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation (now HCOLD, Inc., an Illinois corporation)

(hereinafter "said assignor"), does hereby assign and confirm assignment to

HOLLYMATIC CORPORATION, LTD., a Nevada limited liability company (formerly

Hollymatic Sales LLC, a Nevada limited liability company) (hereinafter "said assignee"),

nunc pro tunc effective June 29, 2012, all of said assignor's right, title and interest in and

to all Intellectual Property of said assignor, including the patents, trademark registrations

and applications therefor, including those shown in Attachment A and Attachment B

hereto, together with the goodwill of the said assignor's business symbolized thereby and

the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement thereof.

As specifically defined in the July 29, 2012 Asset Purchase Agreement between

the predecessor companies of said assignor and said assignee and Exhibit 4.2(a) thereto

("General Instrument of Transfer, Assignment and Bill of Sale"), Intellectual Property

means: (a) all inventions (whether patentable or unpatentable and whether or not

reduced to practice), all improvements thereto, and all patents, patent applications, and

patent disclosures, together with all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part,

revisions, extensions, and reexaminations thereof (including but not limited to the

Intellectual Property identified on Attachment A); (b) all trademarks, service marks, trade

dress, logos, trade name, and corporate names, together with all translations,

adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated

therewith, an all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith

Assignment of intellectual Property Rights - Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0246

(including but not limited to the Intellectual Property identified on Attachment B); (c) all copyrightable works, all copyrights, and all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith; (d) all mask works and all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith; (e) all trade secrets and confidential business information (including ideas, research and development, know-how, formulas, compositions, manufacturing and product processes and techniques, technical data, designs, drawings, specifications, mailing lists, customer and supplier lists, pricing and cost information, and business and marketing and proposals); (f) all computer software (including data related documentation); (g) another proprietary rights; and (h) all copies and tangible

HOLLYMATIC CORPORATION

Bv.

embodiments thereof (in whatever form or medium).

Jamés D. Azzar, President

Date: <u>0<7086</u>R 15 , 2013

ATTACHMENT A

HOLLYMATIC U.S	S. APPLICATIONS
Appin. No.	Filing Date
13/408,573	02-29-2012
13/666,337	11-01-2012
PCT/US2012/062912	11-01-2012
PCT/US2013/024561	02-04-2013

HOLLYMATIC U.S. PATENTS		
Patent No.	Issue Date	
5,458,952	10-17-1995	
5,685,690	11-11-1997	
RE 36,091	02-09-1999	
6,302,776	10-16-2001	

Country	Appin. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Canada			2,226,384	11-29-2005
France			0853581	04-05-2000
Germany			0853581	04-05-2000
Japan			3403204	02-28-2003
Netherlands			0853581	04-05-2000
Spain			0853581	04-05-2000
nited Kingdom			0853581	04-05-2000

ATTACHMENT B

HOLLYMATIC U.S. TRADEMARKS		
Registration No.	Mark	
817,401	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN	
824,839	HOLLYMATIC (STYLIZED)	
970,000	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN	
1,006,209	HOLLYMATIC	
1,080,202	AMT•675	
1,135,540	JET-FLOW	
2,104,918	ROTO-FLOW	
4,273,171	INVISIBLE GUARD	
Application No.		
85/457,907	FLUFF-PACK	

HOLLYMATIC FOREIGN TRADEMARKS		
Registration No.	Country	Mark
800591	Australia	JET-FLOW
162,497	Australia	HOLLYMATIC
A200,798	Australia	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
A200,799	Australia	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
A259,423	Australia	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
69,318	Benelux	HOLLYMATIC
69,317	Benelux	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
0658189	Benelux	JET-FLOW
TMA 169,879	Canada	GMG
TMA 121,647	Canada	HOLLYMATIC
TMA 152,689	Canada	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
386/61-36	Denmark	HOLLYMATIC
1,320,222	France	HOLLYMATIC
1,343,672	France	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
756,560	Germany	HOLLYMATIC
834,921	Germany	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
399 40 619	Germany	JET-FLOW
19750625	Hong Kong	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
80,476	Ireland	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
80,477	Ireland	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
35,557	Israel	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
36,160	Israel	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN

ATTACHMENT B

HOLLYMATIC FOREIGN TRADEMARKS		
Registration No.	Country	Mark
901598	Italy	HOLLYMATIC
756219	Italy	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
602,257	Japan	HOLLYMATIC
879,680	Japan	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
835281	Japan	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
100689	New Zealand	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
100690	New Zealand	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
60363	Norway	HOLLYMATIC
72/2918	South Africa	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
72/2919	South Africa	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
624,867	Spain	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
101,082	Sweden	HOLLYMATIC
119,834	Sweden	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
2P-309331	Switzerland	HOLLYMATIC
346,331	Switzerland	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
811,045	United Kingdom	HOLLYMATIC
891657	United Kingdom	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
892519	United Kingdom	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
993,509	United Kingdom	HOLLYMATIC & DESIGN
2203687	United Kingdom	JET-FLOW

Page 2 of 2